
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2878
ANSWERED ON:10.02.2014
FOUR LANING OF GRAND TRUNK ROAD
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to undertake four −laning of Kanpur-Bilhaur- Kannauj-Bewar- Aligarh-Bulandshar-Ghaziabad-Delhi section of Grand Trunk Road:

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government in this regard :and

(c) the details of the amount spent on the maintenance and repair of Grand Trunk Road during the last three year and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTRY OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYA NARAYANA)

(a) & (b) Kanpur- Bilhaur- Kannauj-Bewar-Aligarh-Bulandshar-Ghaziabad-Delhi stretch of Grand Trunk Road (NH-91) is proposed to be upgraded in two sections viz. Kanpur- Aligarh and Ghaziabad-Aligarh. Four laning of Ghaziabad-Aligarh section of NH-91 has already been taken up on BOT(Toll). Two laning with paved shoulder of Kanpur-Aligarh section of NH-91 is envisaged

(c) An amount of Rs. 21.95 crore has been spent on maintenance and repair of above section of Grand Trunk road during the last three years and current financial year.
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